TO: Honorable Hubert Brodell, Mayor, and members of the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas.

## PETITION TO VACATE A UTILITY EASEMENT

We the undersigned, being the owners of all property adjoining to the following described A UTILITY EASEMENT located in the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, described as follows:

PART OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 14 OF BLOCK "E" OF DUNWOODY HUNTCLIFF ESTATES REVISED TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGIN AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2 OF BLOCK "E" OF DUNWOODY HUNTCLIFF ESTATES REVISED TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS; THENCE SOUTH 66°57'30" EAST 185.79 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING PROPER; THENCE NORTH 22°00'00" EAST 7.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 66°57'30" EAST 52.43 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 14°58'03" WEST 15.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH 66°57'26" EAST 39.28 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 22°00'00" WEST 185.61 FEET; THENCE NORTH 68°00'00" WEST 15.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 22°00'00" EAST 193.38 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING PROPER CONTAINING 0.0823 ACRES (3586.40 SQUARE FEET).

Herewith file and present this petition to the City council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas to have all of the utility easement described above legally closed.

PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS DATE

Malfen 3708 Wolfensk W 125/2000

Valle Macon

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of January, 2000.

(seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
CINDY R. MOYE
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS
POINSET COUNTY
COMMISSION FXRIPES (19-23-2)

DATED this \_25th day of January, 2000.

Expire MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (19-23-2006